RESOLUTION 2020-1

A RESOLUTION OF THE SPERRY UTILITY SERVICES AUTHORITY
AMENDING RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE, REPEALING ALL
RESOLUTIONS IN CONFLICT HEREWITH, AND CONTAINING OTHER PROVISIONS
RELATED THERETO

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE SPERRY UTILITY
SERVICES AUTHORITY THAT:

SECTION 1. MONTHLY CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE.

(a) The charges for water service inside the Town limits of Sperry shall be as follows:

1. First one thousand (1,000) gallons per month; twenty-three dollars and ten cents ($23.10)
minimum charge; said minimum charge to apply to all premises with respect to which a
security deposit has been made and a water meter installed, without reference to whether the
subscriber takes water through such meter.

2. Two thousand (2,000) gallons to twenty thousand (20,000) gallons per month; nine dollars
and forty-seven cents ($9.47) per one thousand (1,000) gallons.

3. Over twenty thousand (20,000) gallons per month; eight dollars and sixty cents ($8.60) per
one thousand (1,000) gallons.

(b) The charge for water service outside the Town limits of Sperry shall be as follows:

1. First one thousand (1,000) gallons per month; twenty-five dollars and twenty cents
($25.20) minimum charge, said minimum charge to apply to all premises with respect to
which a security deposit has been made and a water meter installed, without reference to
whether the subscriber takes water through such meter.

2. Two thousand (2,000) gallons to twenty thousand (20,000) gallons per month; ten dollars and
twenty-eight cents ($10.28) per one thousand (1,000) gallons.

3. Over twenty thousand (20,000) gallons per month; nine dollars and forty-seven cents ($9.47)
per one thousand (1,000) gallons.

(c) Multiple units with single meter fees:

Where two (2) or more family, residential, commercial business or industrial units are supplied
with water through a single meter, the minimum charge of twenty-three dollars and ten cents
($23.10) per month, per unit, shall be made for the first one thousand (1,000) gallons, multiplied
by the number of units so connected, or a fraction thereof, without regard as to whether or not any
such unit or units be vacant, used or occupied. The minimum charge for outside the Town limits
under these conditions shall be twenty-five dollars and twenty cents ($25.20) per month, per unit.

SECTION 2. ALL OTHER RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER SERVICE SHALL REMAIN
UNCHANGED, unless expressly amended by this resolution.

SECTION 3. The charges for water referenced herein shall become effective on the March 2020 billing cycle.
(April, 2020)

SECTION 4. All Resolutions or parts thereof, in conflict herewith, are hereby expressly repealed.
Passed and approved this 13th day of February 2020.

/)
Mﬁ;}m ﬁu/wé vf/%% (

Secfetary Chairman




